Dch Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation - 0TC

OTC #: 206

DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2013

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER
REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF
OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip#  Symbol Name Effective
Date
ADD
ADD *** G52127134  JSSPF JUPITER SECOND SPLIT TRPLC ZERO DIV 10/24/2013
PREF SHARES (UK)
ADD *** N07922102 ASTAF ASTARTA HOLDING NV ORDI SHS (NLD)  10/24/2013
ADD *** N11926123 HEBEF HES BEHEER NV ROTTERDAM ORD SHS 10/24/2013
(NLD)
ADD 02665T405 AHOOP AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PARTICIPATING 10/24/2013
PREFERRED SHARES SERIES

ADD 228227500 CCIKM CROWN CASTLE INTL CORP MANDATORY  10/23/2013
CONV PFD STK SER A

DELETE

DELETE 123649105 BUTLQ BUTLER INTERNATIONAL INC 10/24/2013

MARKET MOVE

571903202 MAR MARRIOTT INT'L INC(NEW) CL A 10/24/2013
(XNYS TO: XNAS)

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.

The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including

real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php. Non-Confidential

1



SYMBOL CHANGES

05337U106

18977U104
229678123

36316C106
64121N109

750248106

REORGANIZATION

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

101250108
063907208

469249106
469249205

886055102

382735108

910199108

90266E109

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

AVLP TO: AVLPE

COSR TO: COSRE

AVALANCHE INTERNATIONAL CORP
COMMON STOCK (NV)

CO-SIGNER, INC. COMMON

CBSTV TO: CBSTZ CUBIST PHARAMCEUTICALS, INC

CONTINGENT VALUE RT (S/D 10/29/2013)

GLAG TO: GLAGE GALA GLOBAL INC. COMMON

NSSI TO: NTIP

RCGP TO: RCGPE

BORT
BORT

JAXB
JAXB

TBDYF

TBDYD

UDRGY

UDRGY

NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
COMMON STOCK

RADIANT CREATIONS GRP INC (THE) COM
STK (NV)

BOTETOURT BANKSHARES INC (VA)

BANK OF BOTETOURT BUCHANAN VA
COMMON STOCK

JACKSONVILLE BANCORP INC (FL)

JACKSONVILLE BANCORP INC FLA COM
STK NEW

THUNDERBIRD ENERGY CORPORATION
ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)

GORDON CREEK ENERGY, INC. ORDINARY
SHARES (CANADA)

UNITED DRUG PLC UNSPONSORED ADR
(IRELAND)

UDG HEALTHCARE PLC UNSPONSORED
ADR (IRL)

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

10/24/2013

10/24/2013
10/24/2013

10/24/2013
10/24/2013

10/24/2013

10/24/2013

10/24/2013

10/24/2013

10/24/2013

Non-Confidential



