DTCC Important Notice National Securities Clearing Corporation - OTC

OTC #:	206
DATE:	OCTOBER 24, 2013
то:	ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER REORGANIZATION
ATTENTION:	OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER, MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES
FROM:	UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT:	UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date		
ADD						
ADD ***	G52127134	JSSPF	JUPITER SECOND SPLIT TR PLC ZERO DIV PREF SHARES (UK)	10/24/2013		
ADD ***	N07922102	ASTAF	ASTARTA HOLDING NV ORDI SHS (NLD)	10/24/2013		
ADD ***	N11926123	HEBEF	HES BEHEER NV ROTTERDAM ORD SHS (NLD)	10/24/2013		
ADD	02665T405	АНООР	AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT PARTICIPATING PREFERRED SHARES SERIES	10/24/2013		
ADD	228227500	CCIKM	CROWN CASTLE INTL CORP MANDATORY CONV PFD STK SER A	10/23/2013		
DELETE						
DELETE	123649105	BUTLQ	BUTLER INTERNATIONAL INC	10/24/2013		
MARKET MOVE						
	571903202	MAR	MARRIOTT INT'L INC(NEW) CL A (XNYS TO: XNAS)	10/24/2013		

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service. The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.

SYMBOL CHANGES

05337U106	AVLP TO: AVLPE	AVALANCHE INTERNATIONAL CORP COMMON STOCK (NV)	10/24/2013
18977U104	COSR TO: COSRE	CO-SIGNER, INC. COMMON	10/24/2013
229678123	CBSTV TO: CBSTZ	CUBIST PHARAMCEUTICALS, INC CONTINGENT VALUE RT (S/D 10/29/2013)	10/24/2013
36316C106	GLAG TO: GLAGE	GALA GLOBAL INC. COMMON	10/24/2013
64121N109	NSSI TO: NTIP	NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. COMMON STOCK	10/24/2013
750248106	RCGP TO: RCGPE	RADIANT CREATIONS GRP INC (THE) COM STK (NV)	10/24/2013

REORGANIZATION

DELETE	101250108	BORT	BOTETOURT BANKSHARES INC (VA)	
ADD	063907208	BORT	BANK OF BOTETOURT BUCHANAN VA COMMON STOCK	10/24/2013
DELETE	469249106	JAXB	JACKSONVILLE BANCORP INC (FL)	
ADD	469249205	JAXB	JACKSONVILLE BANCORP INC FLA COM STK NEW	10/24/2013
DELETE	886055102	TBDYF	THUNDERBIRD ENERGY CORPORATION ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	
ADD	382735108	TBDYD	GORDON CREEK ENERGY, INC. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	10/24/2013
	010100100		UNITED DRUG DI GUNGDONGODED ADD	
DELETE	910199108	UDRGY	UNITED DRUG PLC UNSPONSORED ADR (IRELAND)	
ADD	90266E109	UDRGY	UDG HEALTHCARE PLC UNSPONSORED ADR (IRL)	10/24/2013

* 19C-3 Security rule *** Foreign Netting Security

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com